
/

PROCUREMEI{T OF GOODS

THROUGH

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)/SHOPPTNG

PROCEDURES

(For Contructs valued less thon the
Equivalent of US $100,000 each)

Package No. 77l TNIAMP/ TNAU/ CDNG/ GOODS/ PHASE-I/ 2022-23

May 2022

I

{



11

t unde o

1

Procurement Notice

No.D/TRRI/ADT/77lTNIAMP/TNAU/CDNG/GooDS/PHASE-II2022-23

Purchaser: The Director, Tamil Nadu Rice Research Institute' Aduthurai

Contract title; List of address enclosed

RFQNo:77/TNIAMP/TNAU/CDNG/GooDS/PHASE-ILI2022.23

Date: 3 1.05.2022 ,"

Appticable Procurement Regulations Date z July 2016 revised August 2018

The Government of India has received financing from the World Bank in various

currencies towards the cost of the ramit Nadu Irrigated Agriculture

ModemizationProject and intends to apply part of the proceeds towards eligible

payments under the contract for *nictr^ttris request for quotations is issued'The

Director, Tamil Nadu Rice Research Institute, Aduthurai invites quotationsfrom

eligible bidders for the following goods'

f Vl/here ISI certification marked goods are avai in market, Purchaser shouldlable

generallY limit the Procurement to goods with those or equivalent marking onlY'l

2. The Bidders may submit Quotations for any or all items '[Purchaser sho-uld select one

of the two options. Where evaluation fs i be done for all items together' select 'all

items', otherwise select 'anY items'J

This Procurement qotice includes the terms and conditions applicable to submission

of quotatiors; criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of supply order(s);

Installation
Requireme

nt if any

Place of
Delivery

Delivery
PeriodQuantitY

Goods

Brief
Descripti
on of the

o.r IO5
c1 'E'e
YA
.Lo5

- !E
'= U<l:O
c6()

qiotr
a.r .9
(gh
'ooatEE .:.j

€i(, ;\ee€'q

-Acn

s000
ksJ

Factors TFL
Pure seed 98%

Inert 2.0%

Other crop seeds

maximum

5kg

Germination mlnlmum 75%

Moisture maximum 9.0%

For
containers maximum

8.0%

d6 o.a
s gE
-de)AEa
6c)l
H.iEE
tr cEL
oE\i0)A
ct

J

7

Specifications*



{

5.

6.

4. Deleted

7

given below

Quotations shall be submitted to The Director, Tamil Nadu Rice Research

Institute, Aduthurai, Thanjavur District, 612 L01. on (or) before 3'00pm on

16.06.2022. The q""t"ti"rt will be opened (at the same address of quotation

submission) on 16.06.2022 at 3'30 PM'

If the Purchasef's office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Quotations

as specified, the Quotations wi1l be opened on the next working day at the same time

and venue.

other details can be seen in the RFQ document. The Purchaser shall not be held liable

for any delays a,.. io postal or any o-th., ,.urons what so ever' A Bidder requiring any

clarification of the RFQ Document may visit the office of the Purchaser at the address

Director
Tamil Nadu Rice Research Iostitute

Aduthurai-612 101

Thanjavur

Phone no: M35-2472098
Fax No:0435-2472881

I{--
3\ {- ?,ry*+r-

F-

and relevant forms to be filled b1' the bidders. The Procurement notice including r'
terms and conditions etc. .un b. dounloaded free of cost by logging on to the

websitewww.tenders.tn.gov.infinrylententing agen?l .should 
insert the URL of the

websiteJ.lnrr,.h "ur.iffi 
bi&er would l."r.rionrible for ensuring that any addenda

availabie in website is also downloaded and incorporated.

\""'"-!'tt



I

(GM-SRI-RFP- t25 ha) "'r'

Date:31.05.2022 jr

Terms and Conditions

1. Eligibility: A Bidder (a) shall not participate in more than one Quotation; (b) shall not
have conflict of interest as defined in the Bank's Procurement Regulations; and (c)

should not have been (i) temporarily suspended or debarred by the World Bank Group
in compliance with the Bank's Anti-Corruption Guidelines and its Sanctions

Framework

2. Clarifications & Amendments: If the Purchaser receives any request for clarification
of this RFQ Document, it will upload its response together with any amendment to this
document, on the www.tenders.tn.gov.in portal for information of all Bidders. Bidders
should check on the portal, for any amendments to the terms and conditions.

3. The Quotation shall comprise the following:

(a)
(b)

(c)

(e)

(0

(d)

Letter of Quotation;
Delivery Period Offered: List of Goods & Related Services indicating Bidder's
offered delivery period in the prescribed Form;
Technical Specifications: confirmation that the offered Goods and Related
Services Conform to the required specifications;
Evidence in accordance with Clause 6 establishing Bidder's qualifications to
perform the contract, if its quotation is accepted;
Performance Statementl of supplies of similar goods made during the last 3

years, in the prescribed Format;
Complete address and contact details of the Bidder having the following
information:

Name of Firm
Address for communication
Telephone No(s): Office
Mobile No.
Facsimile (FAX) No.
Electronic Mail Identification (E-mail ID)

(g) Price Schedule (Quotation)

4. Quotation Prices

a)

b)

1 
Purchaser may delete this requirement in case of simple and regular off the shelf items.

The contract shall be for the full quantity for all items or for full quantity of
each item, as specified in the Price Quotation Form.
A11 duties, taxes and other levies payable on the raw materials and components

shall be included ih the total price.



c) GST and any other taxes, which will be payable on the goods at the time
invoicing in connection rvith the sale, shall be shown separately. If these are
only stated to be extra, such quotations are liable to be rejected. wherever
these taxes are not shown, these will be assumed to have been included in the
quoted price.
The rates quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the contract
and shall not be subject to adjustment on any account.
The Prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees only.

d)

e)

5. Conformity of Goods: Bidder shall fumish, documentary evidence that the Goods
conform to the technical specifications and standards, as relevant for example
catalogue, wanantyl guarantee etc. of the manufacturer fuurchaser to specify what
documents should be submitted by the bidders.).

6. Qualification of the Bidder: Supplies for any particular item in each quotation should
be from one manufacturer only. Quotations offering supplies from different
manufacturers for the same item in the quotation will be treated as non-responsive.

7. Validity of Quotation: Quotation shall remain valid for a period not less than 60 days
after the deadline date specified for submission.

8. Signing of Quotations: The name and position held by each person signing the
quotation and related documents must be typed or printed below the signature.

9. Quotation Submission: The Letter of Quotation shall be filled, signed and submined
along with the Price Schedules that shall be furnished using the Forms ai'ailable in this
document.

10. Opening and Evaluation of Quotations: The Quotations u-ill be opened on the
specified date, time and place.

(a) The Purchaser shall examine the quotation to determine r,r,hether the quotation
(a) has been properly signed (Clause 8); b) meets the eligibility criteria (Clause
1); (c) confotms to all terms, conditions, technical specifications,
warrantylguarantee etc.; and (d) the bidder has accepted the delivery schedule
(Purchaser's Requirement Form 1).

(b) Only Quotations that are substantially responsive to the RFQ document, and
meet all Qualification Criteria shall qualify.

(c) The evaluation shall be based on the total price of Goods and Related services at
project site including GST and any other taxes, which will be payable on the
finished goods at the time of invoicing.

ll.Award of contract: The Purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose
quotation has been determined to be substantially responsive and who has offered the
lowest evaluated quotation price.



(a) Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any

quotations and to cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at any time
prior to the award of contract

(b) The bidder whose quotation is accepted will be notified of the award of contract

by the Purchaser prior to expiration of the quotation validity period. The terms of
the accepted offer shall be incorporated in the supply order (sample form

attached).

(c) 10O%Payment shall be made immediately/or r,r'ithin30 days after delivery of the

goods.(Choose one of the firo optiony'.Payment of GST and other taxes payable

for the goods at the time of invoicing, although already included in the total cost,

wili be at actual or the rate/amount of these taxes specified in the supply order,

whichever is lower.

(d) Normal commercial warranty/ guarantee shall be applicable to the supplied goods.

a

2



t'

f

Letter of otation

RFQNo.:PackageNo.77lTNIAMP/TNAU/CDNG/GooDS/PHASEI/2L22-23f

Our Reference : No..'...'.............. " " " "' Dated

The Director,
Tamil Nadu Rice Research Institute,

Aduthurai - 612 101,
Thanjavur- Dt.

4

To

Sir' 
1 1'--^:' ^--- A"^+a+in' r' crrhmirrino ke the following

l.We,theundersigned,herebysubmitourQuotation.InsubmittingourQuotation,wema
declarations:

(a)
(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(0

(e)

No reservations: we have examined and have no reservations to the IurQ Document;

Conformity: We offer to supply in conformity *itt, tt," RFg D:"':-"nt and in accordance with the

Delivery Schedules specified 
^in 

the Schedute oinequirements tle following Goods and Related Services

lirrurrL brie| d"tcription of the Goods and Related ServicesJ;

r't e iota price of our Quotatlon, including any unconditional discounts offered is:

Total price of the quotatio;'Wt"'t m;'l;i'" t
iiliri ,ilt bu rorobl" on thq ftnis!!4d-soods' in words'qtxd fie?teslz

Commission,,g.ut,iti"Iaiffi-hu,-p@lowingcommissions,gratuities,or
fees with respect to the Bidding process or execution of the Contract: [iisert complete name of each

Recipient, its full addr:isr, tlru ,uZrZrfor which each commission or gratuity was paid and the amount qnd

currency of each such commission or gratuily. If none has been paiior is to be paid' indicate "none'"1

QuotationvalidityPeriod:ourQuotationshallbevalidfortheperiodof60days'fromthedeadlinefixed
for the Quotation submission;

Eligibility: We meet the eligibility reQuirements and have no conflict of interest' we are not participating

in more than one qrrotutiori in this uiooing p.or.rr, and we have not been temporarily suspended or

debarred bY the World Bank'

Fraud and Corruption: We hereby certify that we have taken steps to ensure that no person acting for us

or on our behalf will engage in any tle. 
-oi 

"o11.opt, 
fraudulent, collusive' coercive' or obstructive

practices.

Yours faithfullY,

Authorized Signature

Name & Title of Signatory

In the capacit y of [insert legal capacity of person signing the Letter of Quotation]

Name of Bidder

on stationery with its

for Bidder's guidance
I ett erhe a d cl e arlY show ing
in preparing these forms

thedeleted

the Bidder's
and shall beLetterthe QuotationofmustBidderThe prepqre

,stextTheitalicizedaddress.andnamecomplete

Dated on day of [insert date of signingJ

\



o
H

o

b0

o
(o

o

L
a)

0)
tr

b0
0

Io
l<
do
O
C)
r4.

bo

H
ti
€li
o)g

i\)

.Ei
L.
q)

q)

v

\
i\

A'

q
q)

q)\\
U\)aq
q
a)
l<
v

\)
%

v

S

\
\,)

sI\
q)

\
t
14

v

S

q)

>
i-i
4

Q

\J
o
q)

\
U\

\'
a)L

oo

Oo

!

\-
q)

a)

\s
U
U0
q)

L.

a)

s\
4
!ai*

Lq)

o
!

!

t\
cr\
c\

\
\
J(

\)q

!

U

a

!

c'lr-

1)

q)

CJ

a
e)

>

u
S

o
aa

q)

%

t\)

\)

b0

r-
-+\

r-
a)

\)

q)

U
!
S

!
q

l^

lv

>

IJ

e)

\
e)a

-
;\
c)4

Ur-

r_\
:.
t)

t)
_r,

a
:J

l'\

L.

\)
!

Uq

qJ

U

a)
li

I
o

op

V)

lJ]

c)

lz

od'v)' E.=.9 U-U-:
-*u)J
UVLE F€
CgHbo
u) ,_-l I-.ioi1 'E
X i'()
CdEO.ILiii

-(Jh-oo , vbotr
UY . O.^.

-e, ,h ,; aO Qg IE $H::,'E x i =XsSo()U5 qo * 3'F:i I j X
--,!2 c- -
EEEE E
EugE.E
X 6)EP OX3^siV-VHH.=o-ov)
E&2^-.9 o.r *5",,
!v!iluliH

I c= oS
C': Q as
a HE 2E
4 v _ 

-Hri.^HL.E'5€.-Y€
cd () tr ^^>o o.o Ytr= ?) i.= O0

.r-H9do !i : o.=q-9 : cs=gE lA Ecg-,.:,rL

.9-H!= E s
9Pv9tar

EE.Ea+
PPSrn

€iEE;
=j4 do ", 9
.ts Xi=,::xEz€
E.= H I re
€E BE-*--aqO o'c6 q 92(J d.i 0) votl9E'Ecd6jXvrt-)

.rF!V
U'!FL.t-r;=s.r9.
a^,/ d4
6YU* >
o- 'oo'- I 'F
ooq) q a 9
s,, = Fj: i5'9E rE
€;; FE
e'X€E x

!-dv!-9-:5ccvF3€aB
H ! :.!'-+< H E 9I \r.= () 0)!Qa)^s :E "5q io# ci
H :-A E;(B 4 cd* j
or F4 o.r ol E
>ts>> 8

tr orE I

o.a=
.:o"'o.I6Ec)x
l-t-ar
B.=E€
--v6iv.sa).:EEE
,i'tr1
-'E o

"EH
l:x qE i,

r

6)a
-t0)LA
v-9.-r.9; E
O7j,a 0)
t *'a a
.E H'E >.lt
daav
I v 

^ 
v.=xvo

q) 
- /t

TV

cl

tia

ZI
-lFil

el
cl
a

il
sl
ct
trl

a

E()
q

o()ga
o
I

x-s(Hd
U!;a cd

-0:xll (!
Ooo-q-O
uo

.y(n
€o
ooo.r
/5
>,=
<Jrl^ -

a
L

al
0)
L
UD

tu

ao

aIx

l]

Fr

3

a-
IE

o-;
>d

Eio

o\

oo

-Uc E'
- eE !?

H;J EE#Y ='= o rrh 2 rY (l) Fr
v!lE Fe 3F E V

\e

O.

*
CC

()
Ha

o
4

(J a.!

r.r)

-6o\
ra)
F-

I

d

Lo

o.:
6?
e'i
AO

o0
t4

a
o()
q

o\

N

x(g

o

Lo

o\
@
Ol

i
H

ti€()
()

o
!

B

Flh
ts

q

cqtr

lr-O
--.-l-r!+.a

-N 
d 

^/'H 9 El{V-.f-E5;.=5lr q,)

t1 E

o t)

a*xo

rt)

(J

()
o
a

az

{

a
b0
M



q)

q)

q)
a

()
tr

a!
a

P
C)
a4

O
Cd

a
o
c)d

li
.o
ti
O

qi
o

O

()
tr

()
t-i

q-r

C)
lJ
C)

C)€
op
Cd
r4
a

L
(H
o
Fr

*l
a

t-i
TF

+
o
v)3

O

E
C)

6)
C)

u)

ko

ca
()
I
+i

C)

z

bI)

oao
+i
o

a

I

I

Cizq
Er
il

ali(€
()
>.

ca
a

(+i

o
lr()a
l-r
,o
I

C)

o
6
a
oo
a4
E
F
li
€l'i

C)
0i
l-i

-
tr
L

€
$r

*
fi
z
Frli=a
rt
H

tr0
f.l
Qz
r<ia
N,

fr
fl

-
tl

t*
lEia

Frt

\o

l

:

oo

\o
CB
J

.lJo

O
$r

o
hog
q)

la)

bltl
EI

cl-il
ol
o-ll

it
>l

$

El >l

Elq:l ;r
.el slol El

EIEI H
UI LIcl ol

ca

ol or
Zl *al

rl elqlcl
5l El

N

>l cHr
-ot ot
el elCl

€l€l€l
-l Gl Ll
€rEl&l
5l st

ati)o
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

IH
t-l

tl ;>l \vt

ElElElsl
El El El trl

=IflS 
EI

tsI EIHEI
El sl Elnl
f;l "*l El El
(/)l .trI <ll



6):N
h.Y\':.
E&*S
^, r'P'd
l- o Q.. ---6)>^,vE.+dE
.!X s

hq,
-L-gt ;i i,!EE;E.Tt
0)rlO=-dNESEE!
e'iE>'g E
S, o c 7 d r)
- A L E_ V.- 

- ^ 
a.'9

ai e=
/lO

a

Ei
o\cot

(,
q)

:,
0.{

EYa
fJ.. v. v2'cg

oo

oo
N/P

'9-
<rn!v-

_UiAvJrv

7 -q !.{HOJ-

-HUiAtr u<

O
U)

b0
Jt

\
ra)

ahaEl o
?.:
tsu;
=c,
Lr 6)

ZaOE

E\
HE^\
e sE
HEA(g?Jl

-.-Ed cglr
oS\i()A
ti 

-l

q)

atZ
Fl

N

r-

()
L
,o
H

aoo
Xo
!oa

o

lJ<

>,p

Eo
,-
o

)
o
o
v)

o

A
-Av
l-l
/,,
14
At-

il
14

-F]
14
lr{
A
-z
a
Fi
U
-
tl
lil

f-la
A
-14
E

I
FI]
N.FI

€
al
A
Av
Av
rlcv
trAv
Fra
-lf

a

t-t

\.s\\)e\\
a)
L..\l\EI
Si
a)
n(
ra\

Eq)q
H\Js
\l
L.$tra
\

ti
oz

f



[,,J
a

Fl

o
z

a
=

-l

za

ql
r,too

tst
(D

v)
(D
(D
g

l^l !9

(na
q!]
Era

(D
(D

+
oFt
oBo
v)
rDoa0
ID
X

H

or-t
9l

o
l-t
Ird

Ft
oo
F+)

o
o
P+

oHa
H
FD
X

2

0
z

G0
f)rt

a

.)

Ia

o
.,a(;

)

CDB
a
iJ

(D
r-t

lD
X

3

=

7

v)

F.to

to
X

;J

a
Frl

rr

N) \o
oo

^\

(,rt

,t
oa

\c)

s
{
(,loo

\o

(i

-t
Ga

o

(n
(!
a

o

a

t!...


